

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 375/2024

Abdul Rashid Ansari S/o Hazi Mohammed Yusuf
-----Appellant

Versus

Kishanlal S/o Shri Ramniwas
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prem Shanker Sharma
For Respondent(s) : -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

05/05/2026

Two weeks' time is granted to remove the defects failing which the civil second appeal stands dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J